KGNC-AM
Quarterly Issue and Programs Report
3rd Quarter 2017 (July-August-September)

In accordance with Section 73.3526(a)(9) of the Commission rules, the following, in the
opinion of the station KGNC-AM are the problems and needs of the community of the
period noted above. They are not necessarily listed in order of importance. Each is
identified by significant public affairs and/or public service programming in response to
these needs.

Issues:
1) Crime
2) Youth Issues
3) Education
4) Health Issues
5) Drug Abuse
6) Economic Growth
7) Government
8) Unemployment
9) Agriculture
10) Veterans Issues

Submitted by: Tim Butler
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KGNC-AM

Issues and Programs Report B | N
3rd Quarter 2017 (July—August-September) | | |
Issues Organization _ Details | Time Date

B ggvernment Ginger Nelson - Amarilo Mayor | 45 M_lnute Interview | 7:15am \ Monday JthB 2017
Youth Issues | Ben Burke - Amarillo Opera 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | Wednesday, July 5, 2017
Agriculture | Dwayne Kelman - Nazareth Germanf@st_ | 3-Minute Interview | 6:B5am | Thursday, July 6, 2017
Agriculture | Koben Puckett - Invitational Rodeo | 3-Minute Interview 6:55am | Monday, July 10, 2017
Education | Dr. Walter Windler - - President of West Texas AGBM | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | Tuesday, July 11, 2017
Crime | Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams | 3-Minute Interview | 8:55am |  Wednesday, July 12, 2017
Economic Growth | PenniBentley - Amarillo Chamber of Commerce | 45-Minute Interview | 7:15am { Wednesday, July 12, 2017
Crime ) | Joette Campbell - Family Support Services | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | Thursday, July 13, 2017
Health Issues B | LeviKnebusch - Cancer Benefit Run ) | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | Friday, July 14, 2017
Crime B | ~ Joette Campbell - Family Support Serwcg_s_ 1 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | Monday, July 17, 2017
Agriculture | Leman Wall - - Working Ranch Cowboys Rodeo | 3-Minute Interview | 6:85am | Tuesday, July 18, 2017
Youth Issues | Rgne Stovall - Kids Incorporated Sports | ~3-Minute Interview | 6:55am = Wednesday, July 19, 2017
Youth Issues | _Karen Roberts - The Bridge BenefitRun 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | Thursday, July 20, 2017
Economic Growth | _ Eric Miller - Amarillo Visitors Council | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | Friday, July 21, 2017
- Agriculture - | ~ Koben Puckett - Invitational Rodeo .  3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | Monday, July 24, 2017
__Economic Growth | Beth Duke - Center City High Noon on the Square | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | Wednesday, July 26, 2017
B Agriculture B | _ Jerrod Guerrero - Whitedeer Rodeo - 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am Thursday July 27, 2017
Health Issues ) | Suzanne Talley - Coffee Memorial Blood Center | 3-Minute Interview E 55am | ‘Monday, July 31, 2017
_Economlt; Growth B | Beth Duke - Cente_r Cliy's Create | 3-Minute Interview | 6 55am \ Tuesgay August 2, 2017
Youth Issues ] | Stacey Yates - Amarillo Public Library AMACON | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | Thursday, August 3, 2017
Economic Growth | Sorya Gross TXDOT Riag Construction 1 3-Minute Interview | 6: SSam i Friday, August 4, 2017
_Government | Ginger Nelson - Amarilo rilo Mayor | 45-Minute Interview | 7:15am Monday, August 7, 2017
'Health Issues | Stevi Slgah Sharlng Hope Mnnrstnes Race 4 ‘Recovery i 3 Mlnute lnterwew | 6: SSam | Tuesday, August 8, 2017
Crime | Janna Keih! - Better Business Bureau Scams inute Interview | 6:55am Wednesday, August 9, 2017

Economlchrowth | Penni Bent_l_ey Amarillo Chamber of Commerce linute In_t_en{_lew I 15am | Wednesday, August 9, 2017
‘Education | Dr. Walter Windler - President of West Texas A&M -Minute Interview | 6:55am | Thursday, August 10, 2017
Education | Z Filipovic - Amarilio Symphony | -Minute Interview | 6:55am | Monday, August 14, 2017

Health Issues | Becky Miller - Panhandie Breast Cancer Art Show : 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | Tuesday, August 15,2017
Youth Issues | Kim Killian - Kids Incorporated Sports | 3-Minute Interview 6:55am | Wednesday, August 16, 2017
Education | Danita McAnally - Charles Goodnight History Center | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | Thursday, August 17, 2017
Health Issues | Dr. Jack Thomas - Solar Eclipse Eye Safety | 45-Minute Interview | 7:15am | Monday, August 21, 2017
Education | Andrew Lewis - Amarillo Little Theatre | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | Wednesday, August 23, 2017
Economic Growth ‘ Eric Miller - Amarillo Visitors Council . | 3-Minute Interview 6:55am |  Wednesday,August 30, 2017
Health Issues | Joe Edd Coffman - Prostate Cancer Benefit | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | Friday, September 1, 2017
Unemployment | _ Amy Newman - Maxor Pharmacy Job Fair ‘ 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | Thursday, September 7, 2017

Economic Growth | Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber of Commerce Interview | 6:55am | Friday,September 8, 2017
Educat|on | Z Filipovic - Amarillo Symphony ] wte Interview | 6:55am | Monday, September 11, 2017
Education | Callie Hisek - West Texas A&M Theatre Production | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | _Tuesday, September 12, 2017

Crime - | Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | Wednesday, September 13, 2017
Education ) Dr. Walter Windler - President of West Texas AEM ‘ 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | Thursday, September 14, 2017
Health Issues B | ~ Emily Bell - High Plains Food Bank ] 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am Friday, September 15, 2017
Youth Issues | Evelyn Rivers Children's Coat Drive | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | | Wednesday, September 20, 2017
Agriculture | ~ Mike Mathis - Tri-State Fair Rodeo N 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | Thursday, September 21, 2017
_ Youthlssues | Alba Austin - Make-A-Wish Burger Bash B 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | Monday, September 25, 2017
Health Issues | Jeff Medford - Down Syndrome Buddy Walk | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | Tuesday, September 26, 2017
Unemployment | Karl Kimsey - West Texas A&M Job Fair | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | Wednesday, September 27, 2017
Education Annette Ascencio - Hispanic Chamber of Commerce | 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Thursday, September 28, 2017
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